

T

SLP(C)No. 13265 OF 2001  
ITEM No.29

Court No. 5

SECTION IVA  
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.13265/2001  
(From the judgement and order dated 20/04/2001 in WA 1101/01  
of The HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

KARNATAKA SMALL INDUSTRIES MKT.CORPN.LTD

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

C.M. NARAYAN  
(With prayer for interim relief)

Respondent (s)

Date : 22/02/2002 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SYED SHAH MOHAMMED QUADRI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.N. VARIAVA

For Petitioner (s) Mr. M. Rama Jois, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. S. Ravindra Bhat, Adv.  
Mr. Naveen R. Nath, Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr. P.K. Manohar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....J  
.SP2

The petitioner shall pay to the respondent the admitted amount of Rs.5,53,729/- payable pursuant to the statement filed by the petitioner contained at Page No. 165 of the paper book. The petitioner shall pay the said amount within one month from today. The difference of the amount payable, pursuant to the order of the High Court, shall remain stayed till further orders of this Court.

Leave is granted. Printing is dispensed with. Appeal to be heard on the SLP paper book. Additional documents, if any, may be filed within four weeks.

.SP1

(Meenu Sethi)  
Court Master

(Kanwal Singh)  
Court Master